
Market Report for the Week of June 05, 2023

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 300,579,979,658 138,224,219 7.15 % 2.27 3568

Topix100 141,129,312,396 25,778,380 7.37 % 0.77 100

Nikkei 225 131,784,279,458 35,133,820 6.01 % 0.96 225

TopixMid400 53,460,164,046 18,510,980 4.87 % 1.31 398

Small & Others 35,098,778,444 23,861,100 7.70 % 3.82 1602

Non Topix 27,545,999,164 36,505,620 8.65 % 6.56 1304

ETFs & REITs 43,345,725,608 33,568,139 10.45 % 4.36 164

Prime 227,078,635,512 62,924,700 6.62 % 1.33 1806

Standard 11,787,821,090 29,531,260 8.09 % 10.69 1105

Growth 18,367,797,448 12,200,120 8.68 % 4.08 493

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 191,156,786,420 12.61% 0.52

1570 NFNKLV 97,337,917,030 9.97% 1.02

6857 ADVNTST 45,228,281,870 7.27% 1.06

6526 SOCIONXT 38,274,636,200 9.64% 1.64

8035 TKOELCN 36,872,131,400 8.07% 0.76

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 142,568,210 52.06% 2011.00

9810 NSTEELTR 529,020,900 42.19% 1.15

7647 ONTSU 126,730,260 34.64% 123.47

2134 SUNCAPTL 285,005,350 25.29% 129.36

4708 RELIA 355,778,920 23.07% 2.18

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 142,568,210 52.06% 2011.00

2134 SUNCAPTL 285,005,350 25.29% 129.36

7647 ONTSU 126,730,260 34.64% 123.47

6740 JDI 142,775,840 18.23% 106.62

2370 MEDINET 111,536,350 19.71% 51.64

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,896,512,909 16.60% 39,320,441

6731 PIXELA 142,568,210 52.06% 13,688,590

6920 LASRTEC 191,156,786,420 12.61% 7,330,790

1570 NFNKLV 97,337,917,030 9.97% 6,183,693

1459 RK 225DI 15,382,311,122 15.60% 5,664,271

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 191,156,786,420 12.61% 0.52

8035 TKOELCN 36,872,131,400 8.07% 0.76

9984 SOFTBNKG 33,081,118,510 6.20% 0.56

9983 FASTRET 28,783,059,630 10.65% 0.96

6861 KEYENCE 21,914,244,500 8.25% 1.13

8058 MITBISI 18,425,794,990 7.04% 0.56

6723 RENESAS 17,612,464,890 7.41% 0.98

6758 SONY G 15,385,919,910 7.63% 1.15

7203 TOYOTA 12,838,621,520 5.39% 0.92

4523 EISAI 12,474,874,800 7.44% 1.23

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6857 ADVNTST 45,228,281,870 7.27% 1.06

6146 DISCO 8,537,179,300 6.43% 1.61

7735 SCREEN 7,894,140,100 8.56% 1.56

7012 KHI 6,784,513,150 7.10% 1.18

9107 K-LINE 6,502,964,000 5.83% 1.12

4385 MERCARI 4,980,430,980 5.07% 0.90

9104 MTI-OSK 4,443,474,810 4.88% 0.99

6963 ROHM 4,179,808,900 6.96% 1.71

1605 INPEX 3,735,760,310 5.14% 1.35

7013 IHI 3,322,780,370 5.26% 1.11

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 38,274,636,200 9.64% 1.64

7214 GMB 8,750,672,300 8.43% 2.87

3667 ENISH 2,903,071,410 8.85% 4.14

6590 SIBAURA 2,667,588,500 8.72% 3.04

3984 USRLOCAL 2,647,254,630 8.66% 2.83

2929 PHARMA F 2,567,209,700 6.54% 2.62

5726 OSAKATIT 2,236,021,500 9.03% 4.98

6619 W-SCOPE 1,520,977,630 10.40% 3.13

7729 TKOSEIM 1,486,543,700 13.38% 5.17

3655 BRAINPAD 1,284,294,550 10.16% 4.19

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5032 ANYCOLOR 13,057,833,000 11.24% 4.34

4011 HEADWATR 10,132,188,100 11.31% 2.25

5253 COVER 9,201,314,360 8.13% 1.52

3856 ABALANCE 8,504,469,300 10.43% 2.80

5254 ARENT 4,303,388,900 8.66% 5.08

9552 M&ARESER 3,668,988,300 10.06% 4.77

6890 FERROTEC 3,353,080,860 9.44% 4.40

4395 ACCRETE 3,320,058,020 9.77% 2.50

4194 VISIONAL 2,414,809,400 11.71% 4.11

3993 PKSHA 2,295,556,000 8.11% 2.75

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 97,337,917,030 9.97% 1.02

1357 NFNKDOUB 27,896,512,909 16.60% 19.05

1458 RK 225LV 20,500,346,534 20.50% 1.23

1579 225 BULL 15,886,020,090 15.96% 1.19

1459 RK 225DI 15,382,311,122 15.60% 4.44

1360 NKBEAR-2 14,617,531,145 15.43% 1.73

1321 NFNK225 4,377,782,485 4.40% 1.65

1552 VIXSHORT 1,343,180,142 11.08% 2.45

1365 IF 225LV 1,081,487,513 13.17% 2.33

1568 TPX BULL 921,680,950 6.41% 3.14

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 191,156,786,420 12.61% 0.52

6857 ADVNTST 45,228,281,870 7.27% 1.06

6526 SOCIONXT 38,274,636,200 9.64% 1.64

8035 TKOELCN 36,872,131,400 8.07% 0.76

9984 SOFTBNKG 33,081,118,510 6.20% 0.56

9983 FASTRET 28,783,059,630 10.65% 0.96

6861 KEYENCE 21,914,244,500 8.25% 1.13

8058 MITBISI 18,425,794,990 7.04% 0.56

6723 RENESAS 17,612,464,890 7.41% 0.98

6758 SONY G 15,385,919,910 7.63% 1.15

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7214 GMB 8,750,672,300 8.43% 2.87

3856 ABALANCE 8,504,469,300 10.43% 2.80

6890 FERROTEC 3,353,080,860 9.44% 4.40

3667 ENISH 2,903,071,410 8.85% 4.14

3993 PKSHA 2,295,556,000 8.11% 2.75

7692 EINFINIT 2,235,864,720 9.41% 10.12

4492 GENETEC 1,605,850,880 10.38% 3.54

2488 JTP 1,366,071,720 8.87% 3.65

2702 MCDNALD 1,361,063,700 12.25% 5.23

3747 INTERTRD 1,122,517,420 6.81% 7.52

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4011 HEADWATR 10,132,188,100 11.31% 2.25

5253 COVER 9,201,314,360 8.13% 1.52

5254 ARENT 4,303,388,900 8.66% 5.08

9552 M&ARESER 3,668,988,300 10.06% 4.77

4395 ACCRETE 3,320,058,020 9.77% 2.50

4194 VISIONAL 2,414,809,400 11.71% 4.11

2998 CREAL 1,539,736,700 11.65% 5.36

4891 TMS 1,511,635,300 6.41% 9.16

4417 GLBLSEC 1,316,418,850 8.30% 5.80

9560 PROGRIT 1,225,719,800 10.75% 3.26
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 12.61% 191,156,786,420 0.52

9983 FASTRET 10.65% 28,783,059,630 0.96

2413 M3 9.68% 2,588,602,460 1.36

6273 SMC 9.07% 7,869,460,700 2.09

6861 KEYENCE 8.25% 21,914,244,500 1.13

9843 NITORIHD 8.24% 3,385,624,800 1.65

9202 ANA 8.10% 2,581,322,160 1.15

8035 TKOELCN 8.07% 36,872,131,400 0.76

6367 DAIKINI 7.95% 11,893,062,530 0.73

6178 JPPOSTHD 7.90% 3,735,222,800 1.68

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

5101 YKHA-RB 9.27% 521,322,880 1.80

2871 NITIREI 8.97% 449,833,100 1.32

7735 SCREEN 8.56% 7,894,140,100 1.56

1802 OBAYASI 7.87% 697,132,660 3.08

1801 TAISEI 7.75% 983,415,570 1.66

6302 SHI 7.72% 626,743,000 2.47

1911 SMI-FOR 7.70% 1,288,956,950 1.19

4967 KBYSIPH 7.66% 501,685,760 0.93

9048 NAGOYAR 7.60% 259,314,970 1.30

7459 MEDIPAL 7.57% 446,750,510 1.98

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4708 RELIA 23.07% 355,778,920 2.18

4423 ARTERIA 21.51% 504,157,510 1.87

7618 PCDEPOT 19.32% 151,369,830 9.51

6740 JDI 18.23% 142,775,840 106.62

4733 OBC 14.01% 699,632,600 6.43

3315 NIP-COKE 13.95% 110,200,840 39.61

8098 INABATA 13.69% 315,426,180 6.14

6419 MARSGHD 13.52% 279,680,460 7.31

7729 TKOSEIM 13.38% 1,486,543,700 5.17

9302 MTI-SOKH 12.90% 293,838,650 4.32

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 52.06% 142,568,210 2011.00

9810 NSTEELTR 42.19% 529,020,900 1.15

7647 ONTSU 34.64% 126,730,260 123.47

2134 SUNCAPTL 25.29% 285,005,350 129.36

2370 MEDINET 19.71% 111,536,350 51.64

5025 MERCURYR 18.02% 329,492,720 5.35

4052 FICHA 14.58% 998,025,110 4.25

7120 SHINKO 13.70% 108,528,690 1.86

7564 WORKMAN 12.86% 902,573,700 5.98

4485 JTOWER 12.34% 720,724,200 6.63

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1458 RK 225LV 20.50% 20,500,346,534 1.23

1357 NFNKDOUB 16.60% 27,896,512,909 19.05

1580 225 BEAR 16.49% 330,210,127 1.34

1579 225 BULL 15.96% 15,886,020,090 1.19

1459 RK 225DI 15.60% 15,382,311,122 4.44

1360 NKBEAR-2 15.43% 14,617,531,145 1.73

1356 TPXBEAR2 13.55% 652,119,181 1.90

1365 IF 225LV 13.17% 1,081,487,513 2.33

1552 VIXSHORT 11.08% 1,343,180,142 2.45

2842 IFN100IN 10.61% 133,691,852 0.79

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9810 NSTEELTR 42.19% 529,020,900 1.15

4708 RELIA 23.07% 355,778,920 2.18

4423 ARTERIA 21.51% 504,157,510 1.87

7618 PCDEPOT 19.32% 151,369,830 9.51

6740 JDI 18.23% 142,775,840 106.62

4733 OBC 14.01% 699,632,600 6.43

3315 NIP-COKE 13.95% 110,200,840 39.61

8098 INABATA 13.69% 315,426,180 6.14

6419 MARSGHD 13.52% 279,680,460 7.31

7729 TKOSEIM 13.38% 1,486,543,700 5.17

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6731 PIXELA 52.06% 142,568,210 2011.00

7647 ONTSU 34.64% 126,730,260 123.47

2134 SUNCAPTL 25.29% 285,005,350 129.36

7120 SHINKO 13.70% 108,528,690 1.86

7564 WORKMAN 12.86% 902,573,700 5.98

2702 MCDNALD 12.25% 1,361,063,700 5.23

7042 ACCESGHD 12.14% 493,027,960 4.57

6877 OBARA G 11.89% 102,138,300 5.20

9249 JPECOSYS 10.86% 244,399,540 3.48

2435 CEDAR 10.85% 128,485,530 8.57

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2370 MEDINET 19.71% 111,536,350 51.64

5025 MERCURYR 18.02% 329,492,720 5.35

4052 FICHA 14.58% 998,025,110 4.25

4485 JTOWER 12.34% 720,724,200 6.63

7046 TDSE 12.25% 629,915,690 3.00

9241 FLN 12.24% 262,912,060 5.29

5127 GUPPY’S 12.08% 187,604,640 3.74

9252 LASTONEM 11.94% 937,666,270 4.52

3498 KASUMIGA 11.86% 259,870,800 3.94

4194 VISIONAL 11.71% 2,414,809,400 4.11
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4689 ZHD 2.83 679,109,090 3.42%

5020 ENEOS 2.15 1,296,589,990 3.65%

6273 SMC 2.09 7,869,460,700 9.07%

8604 NOMRAHD 1.97 324,705,260 1.15%

7201 NISSAN 1.90 1,474,169,150 2.60%

6178 JPPOSTHD 1.68 3,735,222,800 7.90%

9843 NITORIHD 1.65 3,385,624,800 8.24%

8308 RESONA 1.63 709,613,020 2.07%

3402 TORAY 1.44 859,223,730 3.57%

2413 M3 1.36 2,588,602,460 9.68%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6472 NTN 3.63 229,178,270 2.21%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.62 152,812,300 2.35%

3697 SHIFT 3.47 2,660,888,750 7.11%

9505 HKRK-PW 3.36 300,639,980 3.63%

8572 ACOM 3.27 108,374,830 3.02%

1802 OBAYASI 3.08 697,132,660 7.87%

9509 HKD-PWR 3.05 136,209,670 4.05%

5803 FUJIKRA 2.96 1,028,578,020 7.12%

5471 DAID-ST 2.82 110,306,490 4.77%

4005 SMICHEM 2.64 376,615,640 2.69%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 106.62 142,775,840 18.23%

3315 NIP-COKE 39.61 110,200,840 13.95%

2353 NP-PARK 13.11 418,209,510 10.75%

8714 SENSHUIK 12.33 132,012,100 6.61%

4714 RISO KY 11.97 135,797,270 9.46%

9424 JPN-COMM 11.28 569,955,860 8.75%

2337 ICHIGO 11.12 164,201,530 7.52%

2120 LIFULL 10.90 129,878,730 8.02%

2492 INFOMART 10.84 229,009,560 11.31%

4344 SOURCENX 10.68 121,269,460 11.32%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 2011.00 142,568,210 52.06%

2134 SUNCAPTL 129.36 285,005,350 25.29%

7647 ONTSU 123.47 126,730,260 34.64%

2370 MEDINET 51.64 111,536,350 19.71%

2315 CAICA D 36.20 331,672,380 8.36%

3782 DDS 34.77 136,039,290 7.39%

5955 YAMASNA 19.74 330,013,980 10.33%

7777 3DMATRIX 10.97 104,639,920 11.01%

7610 TAY TWO 10.72 739,156,960 5.10%

7692 EINFINIT 10.12 2,235,864,720 9.41%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 19.05 27,896,512,909 16.60%

8972 KENEDIXO 7.82 179,296,050 5.50%

1366 IF 225DI 6.91 730,563,251 8.67%

1571 NFNKIV 5.50 681,839,551 4.55%

8963 INV 5.37 442,240,640 9.96%

8951 NBF 5.20 492,997,900 5.20%

8967 JPN-LOGI 5.13 204,721,500 8.80%

8952 JRE 4.75 617,577,400 7.63%

8976 DAIWAOF 4.62 276,753,300 6.23%

1459 RK 225DI 4.44 15,382,311,122 15.60%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 106.62 142,775,840 18.23%

3315 NIP-COKE 39.61 110,200,840 13.95%

2353 NP-PARK 13.11 418,209,510 10.75%

8714 SENSHUIK 12.33 132,012,100 6.61%

4714 RISO KY 11.97 135,797,270 9.46%

9424 JPN-COMM 11.28 569,955,860 8.75%

2337 ICHIGO 11.12 164,201,530 7.52%

2120 LIFULL 10.90 129,878,730 8.02%

2492 INFOMART 10.84 229,009,560 11.31%

4344 SOURCENX 10.68 121,269,460 11.32%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6731 PIXELA 2011.00 142,568,210 52.06%

2134 SUNCAPTL 129.36 285,005,350 25.29%

7647 ONTSU 123.47 126,730,260 34.64%

2315 CAICA D 36.20 331,672,380 8.36%

5955 YAMASNA 19.74 330,013,980 10.33%

7610 TAY TWO 10.72 739,156,960 5.10%

7692 EINFINIT 10.12 2,235,864,720 9.41%

6614 SIKINOHT 8.82 269,292,240 10.23%

2435 CEDAR 8.57 128,485,530 10.85%

3747 INTERTRD 7.52 1,122,517,420 6.81%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 51.64 111,536,350 19.71%

3782 DDS 34.77 136,039,290 7.39%

7777 3DMATRIX 10.97 104,639,920 11.01%

7776 CELLSEED 9.21 101,186,050 5.82%

4891 TMS 9.16 1,511,635,300 6.41%

4978 REPROCEL 9.01 233,275,060 8.32%

3624 AXELMARK 8.15 296,535,460 8.30%

4485 JTOWER 6.63 720,724,200 12.34%

4477 BASE 6.61 108,318,530 8.80%

4051 GMO-FG 6.47 240,948,800 6.94%
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